
ATTACHMENT A - Vendors eligible to contract with the County for shelter operations

ORGANIZATION CONTACT Tri-County
SHS 2022
NSRF#589

8202

Tri-County
SHS 2023
NRSF#920

7550

JOHS Alt
Shelter

NSRF#76-2
021 (note:

for
alternative
shelter
projects
only)

2023/2024
Emergency

Order
Declaration
Extension
NSRF#1110

5051
(extension

of
NSRF#26-2

019(1),
51-2020)

211info dan.herman@211info.org X

A Village for One
becky@avillageforone.org,
one@avillageforone.org X X

Agape Village mhuff@portlandcentralnaz.org X

All Good Northwest
agoebel@allgoodnw.org,
info@allgoodnw.org X X

AllOne Community Services dba
Community of Hope marty@communityofhopepdx.org X

Beacon Village

cara.rothe@beaconvillagepdx.org,
matt.lembo@beaconvillagepdx.or
g X X

Black Mental Health Oregon
blackmentalhealthoregon1@gmail.
com X

Bridge-Pamoja mark@bridge-pamoja.org X



Bridges to Change katelyn@bridgestochange.com X X

Cascade AIDS Project asteckel@capnw.org X

Cascadia Health ashleigh.flynn@cascadiahealth.org X

Catholic Charities
varcher@ccoregon.org,
rbak@ccoregon.org X X

Central City Concern matt.hisel@ccconcern.org X

City Repair Project rtf@pdx.edu X

City Team pwilliams@cityteam.org X

Clackamas Service Center debramason@cscoregon.org X

Community Development
Corporation of Oregon (Rockwood
CDC) lketch@rockwoodcdc.org X

Cultivate Initiatives amanda@cultivatepdx.org X X

Dignity Village lisalarson66@yahoo.com X

Do Good Multnomah
svanrheen@dogoodmultnomah.or
g X

Ecumenical Ministries
acano@emoregon.org,
grants@emoregon.org X X

El Programa Hispano (EPHC) kcarrillo@elprograma.org X

Equitable Social Solutions, LLC rfps@brightspringhealth.com X

Family Promise ecklee@hotmail.com X

Family Promise of Metro East
beckie@familypromisemetroeast.
org X

Greater Good Northwest ebrown@greatergoodnw.org X



Greater New Hope Family
Services

linda.ellerby@greaternewhopefa
milyservices.com X

Hazelnut Grove amandakateyampolsky@me.com X

Helping Hands Reentry Outreach
Centers (Bybee Lakes) grants@helpinghandsreentry.org X X

Human Solutions, Inc. pmclean@humansolutions.org X

IRCO jennyb@irco.org X

Janus Youth Programs, Inc. dmorrow@janusyouth.org X

Kathy's Place kimberlybrune@gmail.com X

Latino Network consuelo@latnet.org X

Little Sisters Foundation trevorpmanning1996@gmail.com X

Marie Equi Institute katie@equi-institute.org X

Mental Health Association of
Oregon csafar@mhaoforegon.org X

NARA AGibson@naranorthwest.org X

NAYA joshg@nayapdx.org X

Neighborhood House ktabor@nhpdx.org X

New Avenues for Youth (NAFY) dkaplan@newavenues.org X

New Narrative fundraiser@newnarrativepdx.org X

Northwest Family Services rfuller@nwfs.org X X

Northwest Housing Alternatives rosenblatt@nwhousing.org X

NW Pilot Project rebecca@nwpilotproject.org X

NW Recovery Homes LLC sean@nwrecoveryhomes.com X



Oasis of Praise International
Ministries nholden@oasisofpraiseintl.org X

Operation Nightwatch exec@operationnightwatch.org X

Oregon Change Clinic
shannon@oregonchangeclinic.co
m X

Oregon Health & Science
University rojen@ohsu.edu X

Oregon Trail of Hope lmarandas@comcast.net X

Outside In nickid@outsidein.org X

Parrott Creek Child and Family
Services sfulford@pcreek.org X

Peoples Hope Project peopleshopeproject@gmail.com X

Pine Street Recovery Housing
devon@sharedrecoveryhousing.or
g X

Play Grow Learn nflentroypgl@gmail.com X

Portland First United Methodist
Church ltemple@fumcpdx.org X

Portland Homeless Family
Solutions brandi@pdxhfs.org X

Portland Trans Housing Coalition ls@lukasmsoto.com X

Providence Portland Medical
Center jennifer.green1@providence.org X

Right 2 Dream Too usfifty77@gmail.com X

SEI mariank@selfenhancement.org X X

Straightway Services straightwayservices@live.com X



The Father's Heart jking@tfhsm.org X

The Lasko Refuge nathan@laskorefuge.org X

The MIracles Club amber@miraclesclub.org X

The Salvation Army
melody.moshkowski@usw.salvatio
narmy.org X

Transcending Hope castrejondeena@gmail.com X

Transition Projects tbernal@tprojects.org X

Trash for Peace laura@trashforpeace.org X

Urban League dmonk@ulpdx.org X

VOA
CMcGovney@voaor.org
ndardinger@voaor.org X

Volunteers of America Oregon ndardinger@voaor.org X

WeShine janettmcmanus@gmail.com X

WomenFirst Transition & Referral
Center shannono@rebuildwomenfirst.org X


